

INTERRA AWARDED ON THE FORBES BEST-IN-STATE CREDIT UNIONS 2023 LIST

June 20, 2023 – Interra Credit Union, headquartered in Goshen, Indiana, has been awarded on the Forbes list of Best-In-State Credit Unions 2023. This prestigious award is presented by Forbes and Statista Inc., the world-leading statistics portal and industry ranking provider.

Forbes and Statista identified Best-In-State Credit Unions 2023 based on two areas:

- 1. <u>An independent survey:</u> Approximately 26,000 US consumers were asked to rate credit unions at which they have or previously have had checking/savings accounts with. Participants made recommendations regarding overall satisfaction and assessed credit unions in the following areas: Trust, Terms & Conditions, Branch Services, Digital Services, Customer Service, and Financial Advice.
- 2. <u>Publicly available reviews:</u> For each credit union, in each state, a sentiment analysis approach of publicly available online text reviews and ratings were applied.

"Interra is honored to be recognized on the Forbes list of Best-In-State Credit Unions 2023," stated Amy Sink, CEO at Interra Credit Union. "Our Board of Directors, management, and staff, work diligently to provide excellent service to our members daily," added Sink. "We are committed to being our members' most trusted financial resource now and in the future."

The awards list was announced on June 20th, 2023 and can currently be viewed on the Forbes website.

Interra Credit Union, headquartered in Goshen, Indiana, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.7 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 315 full and part-time employees serving nearly 92,000 members. Interra currently operates 16 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall, and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing <u>meegans@interracu.com</u> or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

> interracu.com 574.534.2506 P.O. Box 727 Goshen, IN 46527

AMERICAN SHARE INSURANCE Your savings insured to \$250,000 per accourt By members' choice, this institution is not federally insured.